GENERAL INFORMATION

Indexes ‘Orders o , Fe

- This Parts Catalog is arranged for easy Orders shouldplainly specify correctpart | v o — \ S o , " ‘ ’
identification of; Genuine CASE Service number, full descmptlon, quantity requi uired, ‘ o, o, ST _ R i
Parts. An alphaheﬂical index is provided at machine. model and enginé model, mathine ., - GCASE 120 GARDEN TRACTOR
the front of this Gatalog to locate the major and engine serial numbers, method of ship- , Y . . Eo ) C,
groups or assemblies A numerical index at ment and shipping address. - - ® . . . i - _ e
the rear of the Catalog gives the part num- . . - ‘ . _ : :
bers and the pages onfwluch they are de- - : ’ " ‘ ) ' ; EN(}/IN . DEL. SERIAL AND o
scribed. | . Changes . 1 - TRACTORMODEL AND . | -| ENDINEMODEL, SERIAL AND ‘

4’ " When changes to the machine makeitnec- § i A A ,

SERIAL NUMBER- —{. _SPE

- ' [ essary, revised pages for this book will be

E———C

liust rations issued. The revised pages will be issued with
All" parts 3-1'8 illustrated in "Exploded - the same page number as thosethey replace "
Viewa" WhJ.Oh}ShOW the individual parts in and the . "issue' number and date will be
their normal {'elatlonshlp to each other. Re- advanced . }
. ference numbeérs are used in the illustra-

It is .imperative that revised Parts Book
pages be inserted. into their respective
Parts Books as soon as received, Failure
Yo do so will lead to confusion and defeat the .
purpose of the hook,

tions. These numbers correspond tothose in

- .. the "Reference Number' column andarefol--
lowed by thBﬁ part number, description and
quantity requ:red

; .‘.l‘ 4:”

,’ Indented Bescr:ptlon

Indented parts in the descriptive list area part of the preeedlng aSsembly‘ or sub-assembly,
The quantity shown in the "Number Required" column is the mﬂmber of parts used;on a ma-
chine except where parts aré'indentedin descriptive list, In this, case the quantlty shown is the
number required for the precedmg assembly QI‘ sub-assembly. .

AN
a

]
- . !

-

REF. PART NO. “ DESCRIPTION ] .
A bB5159 CYLINDER ASSY - rear steering ° .
28 A 56208 "----- SOCKET ASSY - rear cylinder B R
29 A 55956 PLUG - adjusting, socket assy . ....... e w,1/, ' . .
30 A - 55957 - SEAT - socket ball, ... .. , : , - - . - E
31 A 56210 SPRING - socket . . . ... .. R R TRACTOR MODEL DESIGNATIONS | ENGINE MODEL DESIGNATIONS
32. A 56209 . SEAT - socket spring . ... ...... e T < —— . 2 = :
33 G 45175 CLAMP ASSY - socket @SSy . . . .. ..o vve s iinn .. : / : . T :
16- 836 " - #BOLT - 1/2" x 2- 1/4" N.F.hex. . .’ _ a ' 120 TRAC'I;OR : K241 A Engine
34 132- 104 ﬂPIN - cotter, 3/16" x 3", ». .. ... S ‘ ‘ -
35 A 55889 STUD - ball,socket & cylmder e e T . : v ,‘/ ]
. 36 13- 410 /' -BOLT - 1/4" x 5/8" N.C.,hex. . . [ 7" ..., R IPE L.l 4 - _ / . . , . .
<37 92- 4 %, : LOCKWASHER - 1/4" SAE . . ... ...\ 'teennnnns. _ - o . , ) )
v . - /r - s ._: -]:,I o _)l;,l__ ~ - A .
"‘ ‘ | ‘ . ] . ‘ . N . . - - . . o F‘ .
* i . o ) . ) " .,* oy - . I3 . \ - - llﬁ -
f .Terms "Right Hand" and ‘Lett Hand" . S _ : L :
"nght d" and "Left Hand" sides of this machine ar determlned by standa,ng at the rear -— " . h' ;"
of the uga.t and facing in the d1rect10n of forward travel. - " nE RIS eRthluE. tutice the reference lo Seriai !
7 i ' T - ’ ’ . numiJ s s noted here and Listed in /
T ; ) : I . the dee*- ; R LlerTing W vorrect Serial num- ‘
> bers, prap r garts et 3t rnowgll be assuered




| | o / CASE 1200 GARDEN TRACTOR : X 5 N
co / | | e :’f <L | L ot ‘
/ R R . AIR CLEANER: AT B
- . i : . P N ; ' . o
' - REF.PART NO. : ' DESCRIPTION / : :
I | KOA235100 .AIR CLEANER ASSY - -} - - 4 AR L
2 | 129- 409 - NuUT- wing, 3/8" N.CJ- - /oo e e ‘ . K
3 | KOA 536 - WASHER - copper * */*l-+ <+ vt ’
4 NS COVER -/air cleaner *f* <+ *++ -~
' 5*’} A 70090 ' 'ELEMEI}IT - air cleaner* - - - - -~
. 8 T NSS® © BASE -~ air cleaner/* * - - - .- -
7 T 1= 131 SCREW - fill, hd, 10-32 x 1/2m+ « + - - - reeew
-8 ' 192- 18 °  LOCKWASHER - 3/16" =« -+ s+ ==~
9 | 195- 512 WASHER - plain, 3/18" SAE" * * =}« -+ +- ..

10] ko 275341 GASKET { air horn jr == *««»

|
7 Lo
41 C 120m1 MUFFLER - exhaust » ... . ... I
4 C 10372 GASKET - exhaustpad . ...........,
-3 92- . 5 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" it o v oo i e e e e e e e e e,
4 61-; 510 SCREW - 5/16-18 x 5/8" socket hd, ........
o ' |
J . .
| ‘ el N~
| N ‘
ﬁ i
l o z N :
. .' ’ I" -
! ’ ' '
/ r )
# i i
1 J i‘l -
F) ] ] - - . !
ﬁ . ’ | . :
/
/
"f P -
, . ..
F ét"‘ = /:.0 * -
— 1 ‘.‘ " i * . .
| . .
[ . S I _
‘ ; \ 4 ?ﬂ’
i . — ‘
J ! 4 ‘i ot \ .
i / , ' .
{ *
J , ;i .
I" ;‘ 1 . - P % 2 »
a 3 - ,-" ” i - - ’f »
'\‘ N -'. . . A e : ’,‘i . * u ’i . - ¢
| ) o ‘ ‘ . I,"J‘ ~ ’f 2,
; & . ! - .
‘ Printed in U.S, A, December 1972
! ' 5







